

GAHC010030292025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/772/2025

SYED INTERUDDIN AHMED
S/O- LATE BHOYNUR ALI,
RESIDENT OF GUYA ,
NEAR BURA MASZID,
P.O-SONESWAR, P.S-KAMALPUR, DIST-KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN-781382

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, ASSAM

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
KAMRUP METRO
ASSAM

3:THE DIRECTOR
OF LAND
RECORDS AND
SURVEY
ASSAM
RUPNAGAR
GUWAHATI-32

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER AND DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY
KAMRUP (M)

LICHUBAGAN

HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36

5:SMT JHARNAJYOTI PATGIRI
ACS ADC
AND ENQUIRY OFFICER
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36

6:SRI BISWAJIT SAIKIA
ACS
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ENQUIRY OFFICER
KAMRUP METROPOLITAN DISTRICT LICHUBAGAN
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-3

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS ANKITA DAS, MR D S DEKA,MS. L WANGSA,MRS. R S DEURI,MR. T DEURI,MR. K N CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT, GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

21.03.2025

Heard Mr. T. Deuri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. J.K. Goswami, learned Additional Senior Govt. Advocate, is granted further 3(three) weeks time to file affidavit and produce the record.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant